

**QUESTION NO 6**

**By Councillor Thornley for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 4 May 2023**

**Capital Delivery Priorities**

Given the Capital Delivery Priorities approved by TEC on 20<sup>th</sup> April, and the Convener's praise for the 'Pothole Killer' the Council has acquired on trial:

**Question** (1) By what measure is it determined where the 'Pothole Killer' will be deployed across the city?

**Answer** (1)

**Question** (2) Is there a long-term plan for its use outwith the agreed Delivery Priorities?

**Answer** (2)

**Question** (3) If so, would he share this below?

**Answer** (3)